

Byron P. Decoteau, Jr., Director Post Office Box 94111 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9111 225.342.8274 <u>scsinfo@la.gov</u> civilservice.la.gov

## GENERAL CIRCULAR NUMBER 2020-012

DATE:	March 17, 2020
TO:	Heads of State Agencies and Human Resources Directors
SUBJECT:	COVID-19 – No. 5: Emergency Meeting of the State Civil Service Commission

The State Civil Service Commission will hold a public meeting at 1:30 p.m. on Wednesday, March 18, 2020. The meeting will be held in the Louisiana Purchase Room of the Claiborne Building, 1201 North Third Street, Baton Rouge. Individuals who wish to comment may do so at the public meeting or by writing to the Director of the Department of State Civil Service at Post Office Box 94111, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70804-9111. Comments should be directed to the attention of civilservicecommission@la.gov. If any accommodations are needed, please notify the Department at (225) 342-8272 prior to the meeting.

Please see the attached agenda.

Sincerely,

s/Byron P. Decoteau, Jr. State Civil Service Director



AGENDA STATE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION EMERGENCY BUSINESS MEETING WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2020 1:30 P.M.

BYRON P. DECOTEAU, JR. DIRECTOR

IOWA ROOM, SUITE 1-153, FIRST FLOOR, CLAIBORNE BUILDING, 1201 NORTH THIRD STREET, BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA

- Roll Call
- Opportunity for Public Comment (No Attachment)
- 1) Consideration of special rules and provisions in response to the COVID-19 virus.

Consideration of a motion to recess. (All Commissioners to verbally vote.)